AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 1983-86 AWARDING A CONTRACT TO LAKE ERIE MACHINERY COMPANY AND SEITZ BUILDERS, A JOINT VENTURE, FOR PROJECT 4, BID PACKAGE E-2 CENTRAL BUS MAINTENANCE FACILITY, SHOP EQUIPMENT.

WHEREAS, the bid submitted by Lake Erie Machinery Company and Seitz Builders, a joint venture, for Project 4, Bid Package E-2 Central Bus Maintenance Facility, Shop Equipment, was determined to be the lowest and best responsible bid: and

WHEREAS, said contract was awarded by Resolution No. 1983-86 only to Lake Erie Machinery Company; and

WHEREAS, the contract to purchase said items should be awarded to the joint venture of Lake Erie Machinery Company and Seitz Builders; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That Resolution No. 1983-86 be and is hereby amended to authorize a contract with the joint venture of Lake Erie Machinery Company and Seitz Builders.

Section 2. That said contract shall be awarded to Lake Erie Machinery Company and Seitz Builders, a joint venture, as lowest and best responsible bidder.

Section 3. That all other provisions of Resolution No. 1983-86 shall remain unchanged by this amendment.

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	May	17	, 1983
TUUUUUU	-		•/

Presi

Attest.

Secretary-Treasurer